
Autumn Series 

Fast Fleet 

Sailed: 3, Discards: 1, To count: 2, Ratings: PY, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A 
Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName PY Race 1 

28 August 2011 11.09 
/ 11.15 

Race 2 
11 September 2011 

11.03 

Race 3 
02 October 2011 15.01 

/ 15.04 

Points Nett 

1st Fast Hobie Dragoon 
Extreme 

653 HBSC Marcus 
Wallace 

Abbie 
Wallace 

961 2.0 (10.0 DNC) 1.0 13.0 3.0 

2nd Fast Fireball 14606 HBSC Malcolm 
Cross 

Tony Everitt 980 (6.0) 4.5 OOD 3.0 13.5 7.5 

3rd Fast D-One GBR 6 HBSC Keith Fedi   971 4.0 (10.0 DNC) 5.0 DNF 19.0 9.0 

4th Fast RS 400 480 HBSC Mark Batt Barry Sadler 949 (10.0 DNC) 1.0 10.0 DNC 21.0 11.0 

5th Fast 505 8836 HBSC Mark Batt Barry Sadler 902 1.0 (10.0 DNC) 10.0 DNC 21.0 11.0 

6th Fast Fireball 14682 HBSC Mike Bryant Keith Taft 980 (10.0 DNC) 10.0 DNC 2.0 22.0 12.0 

7th Fast Fireball 14161 HBSC Dave Wellam Malcolm 
Carter 

980 3.0 (10.0 DNC) 10.0 DNC 23.0 13.0 

8th Fast RS 400 480 HBSC Dave Islin John Wilmott 949 (10.0 DNC) 10.0 DNC 5.0 DNF 25.0 15.0 

9th Fast Osprey 1336 HBSC Geoff Kent Helen Kent 940 5.0 (10.0 DNC) 10.0 DNC 25.0 15.0 
 
 

  



Medium / Slow Fleet 

Sailed: 3, Discards: 1, To count: 2, Ratings: PY, Entries: 19, Scoring system: Appendix A 
Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName PY Race 1 

28 August 2011 
11.09 / 11.15 

Race 2 
11 September 2011 

11.03 

Race 3 
02 October 2011 

15.01 / 15.04 

Points Nett 

1st Medium / 
Slow 

Laser 155978 HBSC Richard 
Sharman 

  1082 1.0 1.0 (20.0 DNC) 22.0 2.0 

2nd Medium / 
Slow 

Laser 152761 HBSC Mark Osborn   1082 2.0 (20.0 DNC) 2.0 24.0 4.0 

3rd Medium / 
Slow 

Laser 
Radial 

HRC HBSC Jason Islin   1106 (4.0) 3.0 DNF 3.0 10.0 6.0 

4th Medium / 
Slow 

Laser 20562 HBSC John Salmon   1082 4.0 OOD (20.0 DNC) 4.0 28.0 8.0 

5th Medium / 
Slow 

Laser 
Radial 

KB HBSC Kenny Batt   1106 5.0 (20.0 DNC) 5.0 OOD 30.0 10.0 

6th Medium / 
Slow 

Solo 4398 HBSC Rod Martin   1153 7.0 (20.0 DNC) 6.0 33.0 13.0 

7th Medium / 
Slow 

Supernova 543 HBSC Ian Henderson   1065 6.0 (20.0 DNC) 8.0 34.0 14.0 

8th Medium / 
Slow 

Laser 116904 HBSC Martin Tarling   1082 (20.0 DNC) 20.0 DNC 1.0 41.0 21.0 

9th Medium / 
Slow 

Laser 153691 HBSC Lawrence 
Maudsley 

  1082 (20.0 DNC) 2.0 20.0 DNC 42.0 22.0 

10th Medium / 
Slow 

OK 2036 HBSC Paul Church   1109 3.0 (20.0 DNC) 20.0 DNC 43.0 23.0 

11th Medium / 
Slow 

GP14 8710 HBSC Kenny Driscoll Kay 
Driscoll 

1127 11.0 DNF (20.0 DNC) 12.0 DNF 43.0 23.0 

12th Medium / 
Slow 

Kestrel 1482 HBSC Paul Church   1040 (20.0 DNC) 20.0 DNC 5.0 45.0 25.0 

13th Medium / 
Slow 

Laser 123686 HBSC Jamie Batt Albert Batt 1082 (20.0 DNC) 20.0 DNC 7.0 47.0 27.0 

14th Medium / 
Slow 

 

Topaz Uno None HBSC Jane Newman   1218 8.0 (20.0 DNC) 20.0 DNC 48.0 28.0 



15th Medium / 
Slow 

Laser 
Radial 

91525 HBSC Vicki Sharman   1106 (20.0 DNC) 20.0 DNC 9.0 49.0 29.0 

16th Medium / 
Slow 

Mirror 6191 HBSC Liz Baker   1385 9.0 (20.0 DNC) 20.0 DNC 49.0 29.0 

17th Medium / 
Slow 

Laser Pico 2 HBSC Jamie Batt Albert Batt 1260 10.0 (20.0 DNC) 20.0 DNC 50.0 30.0 

18th Medium / 
Slow 

Buzz ARV HBSC Adrian Van Roy   1003 (20.0 DNC) 20.0 DNC 12.0 DNF 52.0 32.0 

18th Medium / 
Slow 

Laser 135819 HBSC Neil Clark   1082 (20.0 DNC) 20.0 DNC 12.0 DNF 52.0 32.0 

 
 

  



Race 1 - Fast Fleet - 28 August 2011 at 11.09 / 11.15 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11.15  
Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Fast 505  8836  HBSC Mark Batt  Barry Sadler  902 11.15 12.00.34 0.45.34 0.50.31  1.0  

2  Fast Hobie Dragoon Extreme 653  HBSC Marcus Wallace Abbie Wallace 961 11.15 12.05.03 0.50.03 0.52.05  2.0  

3  Fast Fireball  14161 HBSC Dave Wellam  Malcolm Carter 980 11.15 12.07.57 0.52.57 0.54.02  3.0  

4  Fast D-One  GBR 6 HBSC Keith Fedi     971 11.15 12.10.57 0.55.57 0.57.37  4.0  

5  Fast Osprey  1336  HBSC Geoff Kent  Helen Kent  940 11.15 12.17.28 1.02.28 1.06.27  5.0  

6  Fast Fireball  14606 HBSC Malcolm Cross Tony Everitt  980 11.15 12.23.14 1.08.14 1.09.38  6.0  
 
 

Race 2 - Fast Fleet - 11 September 2011 at 11.03 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11.03  
Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Fast  RS 400 480  HBSC Mark Batt  Barry Sadler 949 11.03 12.03.00 1.00.00 1.03.13  1.0  

2  Fast  Fireball 14606 HBSC Malcolm Cross Tony Everitt 980       OOD     4.5  
 
 

Race 3 - Fast Fleet - 02 October 2011 at 15.01 / 15.04 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 15.04  
Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Fast Hobie Dragoon Extreme 653  HBSC Marcus Wallace Abbie Wallace 961 15.04 15.51.21 0.47.21 0.49.16  1.0  

2  Fast Fireball  14682 HBSC Mike Bryant  Keith Taft  980 15.04 16.00.08 0.56.08 0.57.17  2.0  

3  Fast Fireball  14606 HBSC Malcolm Cross Tony Everitt  980 15.04 16.00.12 0.56.12 0.57.21  3.0  

4  Fast D-One  GBR 6 HBSC Keith Fedi     971       DNF     5.0  

4  Fast RS 400  480  HBSC Dave Islin  John Wilmott  949       DNF     5.0  
 
 



Race 1 - Medium / Slow Fleet - 28 August 2011 at 11.09 / 11.15 

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11.09  
Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Medium / Slow Laser  155978 HBSC Richard Sharman    1082 11.09 12.02.59 0.53.59 0.49.54  1.0  

2  Medium / Slow Laser  152761 HBSC Mark Osborn     1082 11.09 12.03.22 0.54.22 0.50.15  2.0  

3  Medium / Slow OK  2036  HBSC Paul Church     1109 11.09 12.05.11 0.56.11 0.50.40  3.0  

4  Medium / Slow Laser Radial HRC  HBSC Jason Islin     1106 11.09 12.05.33 0.56.33 0.51.08  4.0  

4  Medium / Slow Laser  20562 HBSC John Salmon     1082       OOD     4.0  

6  Medium / Slow Laser Radial KB  HBSC Kenny Batt     1106 11.09 12.06.59 0.57.59 0.52.26  5.0  

7  Medium / Slow Supernova  543  HBSC Ian Henderson     1065 11.09 12.05.42 0.56.42 0.53.14  6.0  

8  Medium / Slow Solo  4398  HBSC Rod Martin     1153 11.09 12.12.18 1.03.18 0.54.54  7.0  

9  Medium / Slow Topaz Uno  None  HBSC Jane Newman     1218 11.09 12.19.41 1.10.41 0.58.02  8.0  

10  Medium / Slow Mirror  6191  HBSC Liz Baker     1385 11.09 12.32.36 1.23.36 1.00.22  9.0  

11  Medium / Slow Laser Pico  2  HBSC Jamie Batt  Albert Batt  1260 11.09 12.30.38 1.21.38 1.04.47  10.0  

12  Medium / Slow GP14  8710  HBSC Kenny Driscoll  Kay Driscoll 1127 11.09    DNF     11.0  
 
 

Race 2 - Medium / Slow Fleet - 11 September 2011 at 11.03 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11.03  
Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Medium / Slow Laser  155978 HBSC Richard Sharman     1082 11.03 11.54.45 0.51.45 0.47.50  1.0  

2  Medium / Slow Laser  153691 HBSC Lawrence Maudsley    1082 11.03 11.58.23 0.55.23 0.51.11  2.0  

3  Medium / Slow Laser Radial HRC  HBSC Jason Islin     1106       DNF     3.0  
 
 

  



Race 3 - Medium / Slow Fleet - 02 October 2011 at 15.01 / 15.04 

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 15.01  
Rank Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Medium / Slow Laser  116904 HBSC Martin Tarling     1082 15.01 15.49.24 0.48.24 0.44.44  1.0  

2  Medium / Slow Laser  152761 HBSC Mark Osborn     1082 15.01 15.52.15 0.51.15 0.47.22  2.0  

3  Medium / Slow Laser Radial HRC  HBSC Jason Islin     1106 15.01 15.53.47 0.52.47 0.47.43  3.0  

4  Medium / Slow Laser  20562 HBSC John Salmon     1082 15.01 15.52.56 0.51.56 0.48.00  4.0  

5  Medium / Slow Laser Radial KB  HBSC Kenny Batt     1106       OOD     5.0  

5  Medium / Slow Kestrel  1482  HBSC Paul Church     1040 15.01 15.51.20 0.50.20 0.48.24  5.0  

7  Medium / Slow Solo  4398  HBSC Rod Martin     1153 15.01 15.56.53 0.55.53 0.48.28  6.0  

8  Medium / Slow Laser  123686 HBSC Jamie Batt  Albert Batt  1082 15.01 15.54.42 0.53.42 0.49.38  7.0  

9  Medium / Slow Supernova  543  HBSC Ian Henderson    1065 15.01 15.54.57 0.53.57 0.50.39  8.0  

10  Medium / Slow Laser Radial 91525 HBSC Vicki Sharman    1106 15.01 16.02.18 1.01.18 0.55.25  9.0  

11  Medium / Slow GP14  8710  HBSC Kenny Driscoll  Kay Driscoll 1127       DNF     12.0  

11  Medium / Slow Buzz  ARV  HBSC Adrian Van Roy    1003       DNF     12.0  

11  Medium / Slow Laser  135819 HBSC Neil Clark     1082       DNF     12.0  
 
 

Scoring codes used 

Code Description Points

DNC Did not come to the starting area 10, 20

DNF Started but did not finish Varies

OOD Race officer duty points scored as RDGa Varies
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